

POCSO-03/2021
CNR NO-WBUD01-000034-2021
J.O. CODE NO-WB00267

Order No- 08

Dated-07.05.2021/ 17.05.2021

The Record was not put up on 07.05.2021 as 03.05.2021 to 15.05.2021 is declared as Summer Vacation by the Hon'ble High Court.

In terms of the order of the Hon'ble High Court vide notification no. 1893-RG dated 30.04.2021, let the case be fixed on 28.05.2021.

Fix-**28.05.2021** for **Production** and consideration of charge.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court(POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court(POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.