

POCSO-03/2021
CNR NO-WBUD01- 000034-2021
J.O. CODE NO-WB00267

Order No-12
Dated-28.09.2021

Today is fixed for production and consideration of charge.
Accused Jayanta Sarkar @ Bura is produced through VC.
The prosecution takes no step.

In this court, 114 POCSO cases are pending at the stage of evidence as well as 66 Sessions cases are also pending at the stage of the evidences. According to the direction of the Action Plan for the Judicial Officers of West Bengal, 2021, the charge of the new cases have to be disposed off .So the charge is not framed in this case as the case is new one considering the previous cases.

So, the case is adjourned this day.

Fix-**01.12.2021** for production and consideration of charge.

To-date for production.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court(POCSO)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court(POCSO)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.