

POCSO- 03 of 2021
CNR No. WBUD01-000034-2021
J.O Code- WB00891

Order No.19

Dated 04.05.2022

The regular PO of this court has been transferred.

Today is fixed for production and consideration of charge.

Accused Jayanta Sarkar @ Bura is produced from J/C.

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused Jayanta Sarkar @ Bura which is subsequently not pressed.

Hence, the petition stands rejected being not pressed and disposed of.

To **16.06.2022** for production and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur-in-Ch.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur-in-Ch.