

POCSO-03 of 2021
CNR NO. WBUD01-000034-2021
J.O Code: WB00149

Order No.06
Dated 20.12.2022

Today is fixed for production of accused and evidence of victim girl.

The accused person namely Jayanta Sarkar @ Bura is produced from JC and remanded back.

Ld.Spl.PP is present with one witness.

The witness is examined and cross-examined in full as PW-2 and discharged.

Documents are marked as Exbt.P 3, Exbt.P 3/1, Exbt.P 4/1, Exbt.P 4/2 and Exbt.P 5/1.

Bail petition is filed for accused Jayanta Sarkar @ Bura.

Copy of bail petition is served upon the Ld. Spl P.P.

Ld Advocate for accused submits that accused is languishing in jail custody since 20.12.2020 and that he has been falsely implicated in this case. He prays for bail on any condition as the Court thinks fit and proper.

Ld. Spl.PP left the matter to the discretion of Court.

Perused the case record.

In view of the nature of oral testimony of victim girl today, I feel inclined to allow the bail prayer on interim basis.

Accordingly, the accused namely Jayanta Sarkar @ Bura may find interim bail of **Rs.1000/-** with one surety on condition to appear before this Court on each and every date fixed positively id W/A will be issued.

If on bail, to **13.06.2023** for appearance and CSW-3 and 4.

Dictated & corrected
by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge
2ndCourt, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
-cum- Spl. Court under POCSO Act.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
2ndCourt, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
-cum- Spl. Court under POCSO Act.